
GISGA 2015  Kent College   Results - UNDER 13 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Sophia Waller 8.80 8.50 8.75 8.45 34.50 36=         

 202 Luna Williamson 8.40 8.20 7.80 7.80 32.20 58=         

 203 Camilla DePourbaix 8.90 8.40 8.10 8.60 34.00 45         

 204 Jess Neale 7.20 7.70 0.00 7.45 22.35 79         

 205 Ella Davey  6.70 7.60 7.55 7.75 29.60 74=         

  Total of top 4 33.30 32.80 32.20 32.60   28.70 15 159.60 14 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 206 Kate Lee 8.00 7.85 7.85 8.50 32.20 58=         

 207 Molly Redvers 8.85 8.45 8.35 8.80 34.45 38=         

 208 Vicky Browne 8.60 9.20 8.15 8.90 34.85 31=         

 209 Issy Cox 8.60 8.85 8.75 9.00 35.20 25=         

 210 Lily Purvis 8.70 9.00 8.35 9.10 35.15 28=         

  Total of top 4 34.75 35.50 33.60 35.80   31.30 10 170.95 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 211 Ana Deeley 8.50 8.50 8.10 8.40 33.50 50         

 212 Olivia Scott-Smith 8.15 8.10 8.30 9.00 33.55 48=         

 213 Tilliana Kennedy 7.80 7.85 8.20 9.20 33.05 53         

 214 Antigony Savage 8.55 8.35 8.90 8.95 34.75 33=         

 215 Charlotte Goodall 8.70 8.20 9.05 9.25 35.20 25=         

  Total of top 4 33.90 33.15 34.45 36.40   33.20 4= 171.10 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the Netherlands SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 216 Valentina Barrera 8.60 7.75 7.30 7.90 31.55 63         

 217 Lilia Souissi 8.50 7.40 7.95 8.20 32.05 60         

 218 Maisie Oxlade 8.95 8.80 8.15 8.50 34.40 41         

 219 Isabel van Zoest 9.25 8.70 8.00 9.00 34.95 30         

 220 Claudia Del Rio Delgado 9.20 9.10 8.70 9.00 36.00 16=         

  Total of top 4 36.00 34.35 32.80 34.70   31.55 9 169.40 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 221 Fara Bakare 8.35 7.30 6.45 7.85 29.95 73         

 222 Daisy Baker 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.70 34.45 38=         

 223 Grace Young 8.10 8.20 7.85 8.30 32.45 55         

 224 Jessica Brain 9.00 9.30 9.00 9.15 36.45 12         

 225 Pollyanna Yule 9.10 9.50 9.10 9.30 37.00 7         

  Total of top 4 34.95 35.75 34.45 35.45   30.70 13 171.30 7 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 226 Ruyi Rix 6.30 7.65 7.20 8.00 29.15 76         

 227 Dexia O'Shea 7.45 8.45 7.00 8.50 31.40 64         

 228 Sarah Ewart Smith 6.60 8.40 6.70 8.70 30.40 71         

 229 Io Rock 6.35 8.20 6.85 8.80 30.20 72         

 230 Alexa de Vegvar 8.10 7.65 7.85 8.80 32.40 56         

  Total of top 4 28.50 32.70 28.90 34.80   29.70 14 154.60 15 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Monmouth SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Sky Ballantyne 7.50 8.20 9.15 9.60 34.45 38=         

 232 Eliza Cripwell 9.00 8.60 9.10 8.85 35.55 23         

 233 Charlotte Armstrong 8.60 8.40 9.20 9.00 35.20 25         

 234 Maeve Barratt 6.90 7.90 7.20 7.60 29.60 74=         

 235 Scarlett Robinson 6.60 7.25 6.10 7.50 27.45 78         

  Total of top 4 32.00 33.10 34.65 35.05   32.30 8 167.10 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 236 Lottie Lipscomb 9.10 8.85 8.70 9.60 36.25 13=         

 237 Sierra Payne 9.20 9.40 8.90 9.70 37.20 4         

 238 Jess Parker 9.30 9.65 8.85 9.55 37.35 3         

 239 Miah Mansour 9.20 9.30 9.00 9.40 36.90 9         

 240 Hattie Theobald 9.25 9.00 9.10 9.70 37.05 6         

  Total of top 4 36.95 37.35 35.85 38.55   35.05 2 183.75 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 241 Kitty Sharry 8.50 8.10 7.10 8.10 31.80 61         

 242 Issy Bentley 8.60 9.05 8.70 8.50 34.85 31=         

 243 Mathilde Walton 9.25 8.90 9.00 8.60 35.75 22         

 244 Amber Hughes 9.20 8.85 9.35 8.60 36.00 16=         

 245 Chatherina Chulick 9.60 9.15 8.60 8.45 35.80 21         

  Total of top 4 36.65 35.95 35.65 34.15   33.15 6 175.55 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 246 Sophie Lerpiniere 7.75 7.60 7.60 8.10 31.05 67         

 247 Isabel Fosbery 7.65 8.00 7.55 8.45 31.65 62         

 248 Louisa Long 8.70 8.40 8.65 8.75 34.50 36=         

 249 Elysia Wright 7.95 8.00 8.20 8.35 32.50 54         

 250 Zara Fish 7.25 8.15 7.30 8.25 30.95 68         

  Total of top 4 32.05 32.55 32.00 33.80   31.00 11 161.40 13 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 251 Chloe Leigh 8.35 7.65 8.10 9.00 33.10 52         

 252 Katerina Scooby 8.50 8.30 8.35 8.80 33.95 46         

 253 Liza Drobyshev 8.30 8.10 8.40 9.10 33.90 47         

 254 Emma Bevis 8.10 8.50 8.20 9.30 34.10 42=         

 255 Camille White 8.95 9.15 9.15 9.40 36.65 10         

  Total of top 4 34.10 34.05 34.10 36.80   32.80 7 171.85 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 256 Hermione Rodgers 7.75 7.65 6.95 8.20 30.55 70         

 257 Olivia Bullen 8.05 7.75 7.10 8.00 30.90 69         

 258 Christina Kell 8.30 8.15 8.00 8.80 33.25 51         

 259 Matilda Luscombe 9.20 8.35 8.40 8.75 34.70 35         

 260 Izzie Arnold 9.40 9.30 8.60 8.90 36.20 15         

  Total of top 4 34.95 33.55 32.10 34.65   30.90 12 166.15 12 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Scarlet Gerry-Churchhouse 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80         

 262 Sophie Judge 7.35 8.35 7.10 8.45 31.25 66         

 263 Lucy Richards 7.15 8.00 7.90 8.30 31.35 65         

 264 Chloe Lazari 5.50 8.20 7.30 7.95 28.95 77         

 265 Maddie Messling 7.65 8.30 7.75 8.60 32.30 57         

  Total of top 4 27.65 32.85 30.05 33.30   28.65 16 152.50 16 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 266 Issey Mais 7.80 9.35 9.20 9.50 35.85 20         

 267 Jessica Collins 8.00 9.40 9.30 9.30 36.00 16=         

 268 Anna Bradescu 8.70 9.20 8.90 9.45 36.25 13=         

 269 Teria Hastings 8.25 7.85 8.65 9.30 34.05 44         

 270 Millie Ferraria 8.20 8.50 8.55 9.50 34.75 33=         

  Total of top 4 33.15 36.45 36.05 37.75   33.65 3 177.05 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 271 Lily Telfer-Smollett 8.10 7.95 9.15 8.90 34.10 42=         

 272 Camilla Francis 8.20 8.70 9.00 9.25 35.15 28=         

 273 Chelsea Foote 8.55 8.85 8.65 7.50 33.55 48=         

 274 Evie Lamb 9.20 9.20 9.25 9.30 36.95 8         

 275 Lorien Stapleton 8.90 8.50 9.50 9.60 36.50 11         

  Total of top 4 34.85 35.25 36.90 37.05   33.20 4= 177.25 3 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 276 Mia Tompkins 8.75 8.50 8.85 9.40 35.50 24         

 277 Ella Peters 8.80 8.80 8.95 9.30 35.85 19         

 278 Amelia Daley 9.50 9.45 8.80 9.65 37.40 2         

 279 Miranda Conn 9.30 9.20 8.85 9.80 37.15 5         

 280 Arwen Rich 9.40 9.20 9.40 9.60 37.60 1         

  Total of top 4 37.00 36.65 36.05 38.45   35.70 1 183.85 1 

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

St Catherine's 8.6 9.55 11.05 4 33.2   33.2 4=   

Wycombe 

Abbey 
7.8 8.4 9.5 4 29.7   29.7 14   

Haberdashers, 

Monmouth 
7.45 9.75 11.1 4 32.3   32.3 8   

St Faiths 7.8 8.65 10.45 4 30.9   30.9 12   

Port Regis 8.4 8 10.3 4 30.7   30.7 13   

Tormead 8.95 10.1 12 4 35.05   35.05 2   

Queenswood 7.7 7.35 9.6 4 28.65   28.65 16   

Putney High 8.2 9.5 11.95 4 33.65   33.65 3   

BSN 8.05 8.8 10.7 4 31.55   31.55 9   

Holmewood 

House 
8.35 9 11.85 4 33.2   33.2 4=   

Guildford 

High 
8.3 8.55 10.45 4 31.3   31.3 10   

NLCS 7.8 7.4 9.5 4 28.7   28.7 15   

Haberdashers 8.55 9.4 10.85 4 32.8   32.8 7   

Vinehall 7.9 8.2 10.9 4 31   31 11   

Royal 

Masonic 
9 10.65 12.05 4 35.7   35.7 1   

BSB 8.15 9 12 4 33.15   33.15 6   

 

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

280 Arwen Rich Royal Masonic 37.60 1 

278 Amelia Daley Royal Masonic 37.40 2 

238 Jess Parker Tormead 37.35 3 

237 Sierra Payne Tormead 37.20 4 

279 Miranda Conn Royal Masonic 37.15 5 

240 Hattie Theobald Tormead 37.05 6 

225 Pollyanna Yule Port Regis 37.00 7 



274 Evie Lamb St Catherine's 36.95 8 

239 Miah Mansour Tormead 36.90 9 

255 Camille White Haberdashers' Aske's 36.65 10 

275 Lorien Stapleton St Catherine's 36.50 11 

224 Jessica Brain Port Regis 36.45 12 

236 Lottie Lipscomb Tormead 36.25 13= 

268 Anna Bradescu Putney High 36.25 13= 

260 Izzie Arnold St Faith's 36.20 15 

220 Claudia Del Rio Delgado British School in the Netherlands 36.00 16= 

244 Amber Hughes British School of Brussels 36.00 16= 

267 Jessica Collins Putney High 36.00 16= 

277 Ella Peters Royal Masonic 35.85 19 

266 Issey Mais Putney High 35.85 20 

245 Chatherina Chulick British School of Brussels 35.80 21 

243 Mathilde Walton British School of Brussels 35.75 22 

232 Eliza Cripwell Haberdashers' Monmouth School 35.55 23 

276 Mia Tompkins Royal Masonic 35.50 24 

209 Issy Cox Guildford High 35.20 25= 

215 Charlotte Goodall Holmewood House 35.20 25= 

233 Charlotte Armstrong Haberdashers' Monmouth School 35.20 25 

210 Lily Purvis Guildford High 35.15 28= 

272 Camilla Francis St Catherine's 35.15 28= 

219 Isabel van Zoest British School in the Netherlands 34.95 30 

208 Vicky Browne Guildford High 34.85 31= 

242 Issy Bentley British School of Brussels 34.85 31= 

214 Antigony Savage Holmewood House 34.75 33= 

270 Millie Ferraria Putney High 34.75 33= 

259 Matilda Luscombe St Faith's 34.70 35 

201 Sophia Waller North London Collegiate 34.50 36= 

248 Louisa Long Vinehall 34.50 36= 

207 Molly Redvers Guildford High 34.45 38= 

222 Daisy Baker Port Regis 34.45 38= 

231 Sky Ballantyne Haberdashers' Monmouth School 34.45 38= 

218 Maisie Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 34.40 41 

254 Emma Bevis Haberdashers' Aske's 34.10 42= 

271 Lily Telfer-Smollett St Catherine's 34.10 42= 

269 Teria Hastings Putney High 34.05 44 

203 Camilla DePourbaix North London Collegiate 34.00 45 

252 Katerina Scooby Haberdashers' Aske's 33.95 46 

253 Liza Drobyshev Haberdashers' Aske's 33.90 47 

212 Olivia Scott-Smith Holmewood House 33.55 48= 

273 Chelsea Foote St Catherine's 33.55 48= 

211 Ana Deeley Holmewood House 33.50 50 

258 Christina Kell St Faith's 33.25 51 

251 Chloe Leigh Haberdashers' Aske's 33.10 52 

213 Tilliana Kennedy Holmewood House 33.05 53 

249 Elysia Wright Vinehall 32.50 54 

223 Grace Young Port Regis 32.45 55 

230 Alexa de Vegvar Wycombe Abbey 32.40 56 

265 Maddie Messling Queenswood 32.30 57 

202 Luna Williamson North London Collegiate 32.20 58= 



206 Kate Lee Guildford High 32.20 58= 

217 Lilia Souissi British School in the Netherlands 32.05 60 

241 Kitty Sharry British School of Brussels 31.80 61 

247 Isabel Fosbery Vinehall 31.65 62 

216 Valentina Barrera British School in the Netherlands 31.55 63 

227 Dexia O'Shea Wycombe Abbey 31.40 64 

263 Lucy Richards Queenswood 31.35 65 

262 Sophie Judge Queenswood 31.25 66 

246 Sophie Lerpiniere Vinehall 31.05 67 

250 Zara Fish Vinehall 30.95 68 

257 Olivia Bullen St Faith's 30.90 69 

256 Hermione Rodgers St Faith's 30.55 70 

228 Sarah Ewart Smith Wycombe Abbey 30.40 71 

229 Io Rock Wycombe Abbey 30.20 72 

221 Fara Bakare Port Regis 29.95 73 

205 Ella Davey  North London Collegiate 29.60 74= 

234 Maeve Barratt Haberdashers' Monmouth School 29.60 74= 

226 Ruyi Rix Wycombe Abbey 29.15 76 

264 Chloe Lazari Queenswood 28.95 77 

235 Scarlett Robinson Haberdashers' Monmouth School 27.45 78 

204 Jess Neale North London Collegiate 22.35 79 

261 Scarlet Gerry-Churchhouse Queenswood 0.00 80 

 

 

UNDER 13 - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Royal Masonic 183.85 1 

Tormead 183.75 2 

St Catherine's 177.25 3 

Putney High 177.05 4 

British School of Brussels 175.55 5 

Haberdashers' Aske's 171.85 6 

Port Regis 171.30 7 

Holmewood House 171.10 8 

Guildford High 170.95 9 

British School in the Netherlands 169.40 10 

Haberdashers' Monmouth School 167.10 11 

St Faith's 166.15 12 

Vinehall 161.40 13 

North London Collegiate 159.60 14 

Wycombe Abbey 154.60 15 

Queenswood 152.50 16 

 


